
Month Date Training Organization Training Title Time Attendance

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting First Five Years 9 am - 5 pm Virtual
Thursday, January 30, 2025 Health Law Advocates Understanding DCF 2:00 pm -4:00 pm Virtual

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting 4th Edition 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting of Teens 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting Families in Action 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

February 25 & 26, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting Cooperative Coparenting 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

Thursday, February 27, 2025 Health Law Advocates 51A/Bs & Care and Protection Cases 2:00 pm -4:00 pm Virtual

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting of Stepfamilies 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting First Five Years 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

Thursday, March 27, 2025 Health Law Advocates Child Requiring Assistance Cases (CRAs) 2:00 pm -4:00 pm Virtual

April 1, 2, & 3, 2025 Family Nurturing Center 3-Day Nurturing Families Facilitator Training 9 am - 5 pm In-person

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting 4th Edition 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting of Teens 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

April 15, 16 & 17, 2025 Family Nurturing Center 3-Day Nurturing Fathers Facilitator Training 9 am - 5 pm In-person

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting Families in Action 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

Thursday, April 24, 2025 Health Law Advocates Dept. of Mental Health/Dept. of Developmental Services (DMH & DDS) 2:00 pm -4:00 pm Virtual

May 6 & 7, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting Cooperative Coparenting 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Active Parenting Active Parenting of Stepfamilies 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

May 13, 14, & 15, 2025 Family Nurturing Center 3-Day Parents & Adolescents Facilitator Training in English 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

May 27, 28, & 29, 2025 Family Nurturing Center 3-Day Nurture Hope Facilitator Training in English 9 am - 5 pm Virtual

Thursday, May 29, 2025 Health Law Advocates Children's Behavioral Health Initiative 2:00 pm -4:00 pm Virtual

Jun-25 Thursday, June 26, 2025 Health Law Advocates MassHealth Coverage for Immigrants 2:00 pm -4:00 pm Virtual

*** Parenting Journey trainings will be sent separately to reflect current schedules.

** Children's Trust and Health Law Advocates training registrations are to be completed using the links provided by the agency

Training Registration for each training closes 2.5 weeks before the training session
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